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Milledgeville Main Street wants you to experience
the best that Milledgeville has to offer. Recreation,
shopping, educational opportunities, and a special
connection to community await your arrival.

With the historic charm and character of Antebellum
Georgia, Milledgeville is the perfect place for a new
business venture, getting to know local shop
owners, and discovering all that makes Milledgeville
the best town in Middle Georgia and a nationally
awarded Great American Main Street City.

Milledgeville Main Street serves as the downtown
central business district liason, working toward
a vibrant, attractive destination for business,
education, and community activity. Milledgeville
Main Street uses the National Trust for Historic
Preservation’s Main Street Four-Point Approach

as the foundation of initiatives downtown;
integrating organization, promotions, design, and
economic development.
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www.milledgevillemainstreet.com

Contact Information
Milledgeville Main Street
105 E. Hancock St.
Milledgeville, GA 31061
T:478.414.4014
F:478.452.4834

Milledgeville

MAIN STREET

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Area Websites

City of Milledgeville
www.milledgevillega.us

Development Authority of the

City of Milledgeville & Baldwin Co.

www.developmilledgeville.com

Convention & Visitor’s Bureau
www.visitmilledgeville.org

Chamber of Commerce
www.milledgevillega.com
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GUDE TO

SHOPPING, SERVICES, DINING,
HOSPITALITY e (GOVERNMENT



SHOP * EXPLORE - SHOP

Phone area codes are 478 unless otherwise noted
$ Determined using Yelp, Zomato & Diner Reviews

ARTS / ENTERTAINMENT

Allied Arts / John Marlor Arts Center 452-3950
Capital City 453-4896
DoDo's Pool Room 452-1512
Georgia's Old Capital Museum 453-1803
Mary Vinson Memorial Library 452-0677
Memory Hill Cemetary (ca. 1810) 414-4037

Oconee Oulffitters Outdoor Excursions 452-3890

Oconee River Greenway 387-4916
Old Governor's Mansion 445-4545
BB&T 457-3503
Century Bank & Trust 453-3571
Citizen Finance Company 452-0511
Edward Jones Investments 453-9421
Exchange Bank 452-4531
Hardwick Finance Co. 452-0518
Lee & Turner, P.C. - CPA 452-4914
Magnolia State Bank 453-2265
Middle Georgia Mgmt. Services 452-3493
Covenant Presbyterian Church 453-9628
First Baptist Church 452-0502
First Presbyterian Church 452-9394
Sacred Heart Catholic Church 452-2421
St. Stephens Episcopal Church 452-2710
St. Stephens Episcopal Day School 452-3417
Georgia College & State University 445-1945
Georgia Military College 454-7217
Georgia Military College Prep School =~ 445-2720

COMMUNITY / (GOVERNMENT

Baldwin Bulletin Newspaper, The 452-1777
Baldwin County Courthouse 445-2157
Chamber of Commerce 453-9311
Convention & Visitor's Bureau 452-4687
Department of Public Safety 445-4400
Development Authority of the

City of Milledgeville & Baldwin Co. 451-0369
Masonic Lodge 452-3921
Milledgeville City Hall 414-4413
Milledgeville Main Street / DDA 414-4014
Milledgeville Police Department 414-4000
Oconee Area Citizen Advocacy 452-6968
Overview, Inc. 453-4111
US Post Office 454-4316

« EXPLORE - SHOP »

Blackbird Coffee

Doodles Cupcake Bakery
Ryals Bakery

Slice: Cakes & Confections
SweeTreats

DINING - RESTAURANTS

119 Chops $$

Amici Italian Café $$

Asian Bistro $$

Aubri Lane's $$$
Barberitos $

Brick, The $$

Buffingtons Bar & Grill $$
Gringos $$

Georgia Bob's Barbecue $$
Huddle House $

Kuroshima Sushi & Steakhouse $$

Local Yolkal Café, The $$
Metropolis Café $$

Old Tyme Hot Dogs $
Sunny's Brew & Que $
Velvet Elvis Grille & Tap $$

FIEALTH / \WELLNESS

Boddie Medical Building
Crossroads Pregnancy Center
Foot Specialists Podiatric Medicine

Good Karma: Yoga & the Healing Arts

Georgia Dermatology

Medical Consulting Solutions, Inc.
Oconee Center

Peach State Nursing Agency
Ritchie, Dr. David - Optometrist
Thomas L. Davidson D.D.S., P.C.

Adams, Jordan, & Herrington
Amy Michaud, Attorney at Law
Blanton C. Lingold, P.C.

Burns & Burns, P.C.

Cansino, Petty & Stribling

Frier & Oulsnam, P.C.

George S. Carpenter, Jr. Attorney

Gardner & Gardner Attorneys at Law
Hitchcock & Hitchcock, Attorneys at Law

Waddell & Associates, LLC
Walter Green

Wayne Rodgers, Attorney at Law
W.H. Smith Attorney at Law

« EXPLORE - SHOP »

454-2473
288-0854
452-0321

678-491-7124

804-0028

452-8119
452-5003
452-2886
454-4181
451-4717
452-0089
414-1975
295-3200
295-0696
452-2680
451-0245

912-604-4843

452-0247
453-4351
295-0951
453-8226

452-6999
452-7376
452-7342
456-5050
453-8484
456-4757
445-4817
453-3369
452-1323
452-3820

453-3997
414-2236
295-0751
452-3061
451-3065
454-5444
452-2525
453-9319
453-3458
453-9376
453-7233
452-8092
414-2236

« FXPLORE - SHOP

PERSONAL CARE / GALON

A Flair for Hair

Charmed Salon & Spa

Hair Bar

Freeman’s Barber Shop
Sun Brushed Tanning Salon
Jones’ Barber & Styling
Mercer's Barber Shop

Old Tyme Barber Shop
Simmons Beauty Supply

RETAL - SERVICES

Kenny’s Complete Auto & Tire

453-4884
414-2020
457-0074
452-4396
295-3454
451-0746
452-5424
453-4354
452-6561

452-8262

Market Collective, The - Event Rentals 457-4360

McMillan’s Shoe Service

Moore’s Funeral Home

Need A Nerd

Northrim Investments

Robert Smith Insurance Agency
Slater’s Funeral Home, Inc.
Station on Mclntosh - Properties
Verizon - Procom Wireless
Whipple Office Equipment Repair

42nd Floor, The

Alpha Smoke

Auntie Bellum's Attic

Barnes & Noble College Store
Bayne's Army Store

Blossoms Florist

Chandler Brothers ACE Hardware
Duckworth Farm Supply
Ec.lec.tic

French Vil’Edge

Golden Pantry

Green Market, The

Jack and Milly

J.C. Grant Company Jewelers
Lemon Tree, The

Market Collective, The

Middle Georgia Cards & Coins
Oconee Ouffitters

Old Capital Treasures

On Cloud 9

Red Door, The

Upcycle

Vaporium

Vegan Markets

STAY

Antebellum Inn / SoHo Lofts
Budget Inn, The

452-3023
452-3024
295-0908
452-2214
452-5121
452-5668
387-7085
456-9297
452-3710

295-2622
770-855-6779
454-0097
445-8398
452-2384
451-0221
452-2613
452-2515
295-0331
452-3110
452-4417
628-9059
804-0146
452-2222
804-0054
457-4360
452-2631
452-3890
451-0556
706-485-0036
452-8261
457-5728
295-3772
452-6561

453-3993
452-3533
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