

Milledgeville Main Street wants you to experience the best that Milledgeville has to offer. Recreation, shopping, educational opportunities, and a special connection to community await your arrival.

With the historic charm and character of Antebellum Georgia, Milledgeville is the perfect place for a new business venture, getting to know local shop owners, and discovering all that makes Milledgeville the best town in Middle Georgia and a nationally awarded Great American Main Street City.

Milledgeville Main Street serves as the downtown central business district liason, working toward a vibrant, attractive destination for business. education, and community activity. Milledgeville Main Street uses the National Trust for Historic **Preservation's Main Street Four-Point Approach** as the foundation of initiatives downtown; integrating organization, promotions, design, and economic development.



Retail, Restaurant & Resource Guide

www.milledgevillemainstreet.com

Contact Information Milledgeville Main Street

105 E. Hancock St. Milledgeville, GA 31061

T: 478.414.4014 F: 478.452.4834



Area Websites

City of Milledgeville www.milledgevillega.us

Development Authority of the City of Milledgeville & Baldwin Co. www.developmilledgeville.com

Convention & Visitor's Bureau www.visitmilledgeville.org

Chamber of Commerce www.milledgevillega.com



www.milledgevillemainstreet.com



GUIDE TO SHOPPING, SERVICES, DINING, HOSPITALITY & GOVERNMENT

SHOP • DINE • EXPLORE •	SHOP • DINE	• EXPLORE • SHOP • DINE •	EXPLORE · S	HOP • DINE • EXPLORE • S	HOP • DINE
Phone area codes are 478 unless otherw. \$ Determined using Yelp, Zomato & Dine ARTS / ENTERTAINMENT Allied Arts / John Marlor Arts Center Capital City DoDo's Pool Room Georgia's Old Capital Museum Mary Vinson Memorial Library	ise noted r Reviews 452-3950 453-4896 452-1512 453-1803 452-0677	DINING - BAKERY / COFF Blackbird Coffee Doodles Cupcake Bakery Ryals Bakery		PERSONAL CARE / SAL A Flair for Hair Charmed Salon & Spa Hair Bar Freeman's Barber Shop Sun Brushed Tanning Salon Jones' Barber & Styling Mercer's Barber Shop Old Tyme Barber Shop Simmons Beauty Supply	
Memory Hill Cemetary (ca. 1810) Oconee Outfitters Outdoor Excursions Oconee River Greenway Old Governor's Mansion	414-4037 452-3890 387-4916 445-4545	Amici Italian Café \$\$\$\$ Asian Bistro \$\$\$\$ Aubri Lane's \$\$\$\$ Barberitos \$\$\$\$	452-5003 452-2886 454-4181	RETAIL - SERVICES Kenny's Complete Auto & Tire	452-8262
BANK / FINANCE BB&T Century Bank & Trust Citizen Finance Company Edward Jones Investments Exchange Bank Hardwick Finance Co. Lee & Turner, P.C CPA Magnolia State Bank Middle Georgia Mgmt. Services	457-3503 453-3571 452-0511 453-9421 452-4531 452-0518 452-4914 453-2265 452-3493	Brick, The \$\$\$\$ Buffingtons Bar & Grill \$\$\$\$ Gringos \$\$\$\$ Georgia Bob's Barbecue \$\$\$\$ Huddle House \$\$\$\$ Kuroshima Sushi & Steakhouse \$\$\$\$ Local Yolkal Café, The \$\$\$\$ Metropolis Café \$\$\$\$ Old Tyme Hot Dogs \$\$\$\$ Sunny's Brew & Que \$\$\$\$	912-604-4843 452-0247 453-4351 295-0951	Market Collective, The - Event Ren McMillan's Shoe Service Moore's Funeral Home Need A Nerd Northrim Investments Robert Smith Insurance Agency Slater's Funeral Home, Inc. Station on McIntosh - Properties Verizon - Procom Wireless Whipple Office Equipment Repair PETAL - SHOPPING	452-3023 452-3024 295-0908 452-2214 452-5121 452-5668 387-7085 456-9297 452-3710
Covenant Presbyterian Church First Baptist Church First Presbyterian Church Sacred Heart Catholic Church St. Stephens Episcopal Church St. Stephens Episcopal Day School Georgia College & State University Georgia Military College Georgia Military College Prep School COMMUNITY / COVERNMEN	453-9628 452-0502 452-9394 452-2421 452-2710 452-3417 445-1945 454-7217 445-2720	HEALTH / WELLNES Boddie Medical Building Crossroads Pregnancy Center Foot Specialists Podiatric Medicine Good Karma: Yoga & the Healing Arts Georgia Dermatology Medical Consulting Solutions, Inc. Oconee Center Peach State Nursing Agency Ritchie, Dr. David - Optometrist Thomas L. Davidson D.D.S., P.C.	453-8226 452-6999 452-7376 452-7342 456-5050 453-8484 456-4757 445-4817 453-3369 452-1323 452-3820	42nd Floor, The Alpha Smoke Auntie Bellum's Attic Barnes & Noble College Store Bayne's Army Store Blossoms Florist Chandler Brothers ACE Hardware Duckworth Farm Supply Ec.lec.tic French Vill'Edge Golden Pantry Green Market, The Jack and Milly	295-2622 770-855-6779 454-0097 445-8398 452-2384 451-0221 452-2613 452-2515 295-0331 452-3110 452-4417 628-9059 804-0146

COMMUNITY / GOVERNMENT

—	
Baldwin Bulletin Newspaper, The	452-1777
Baldwin County Courthouse	445-2157
Chamber of Commerce	453-9311
Convention & Visitor's Bureau	452 - 4687
Department of Public Safety	445-4400
Development Authority of the	
City of Milledgeville & Baldwin Co.	451-0369
Masonic Lodge	452-3921
Milledgeville City Hall	414-4413
Milledgeville Main Street / DDA	414-4014
Milledgeville Police Department	414-4000
Oconee Area Citizen Advocacy	452-6968
Overview, Inc.	453-4111
US Post Office	454-4316

LAW	
Adams, Jordan, & Herrington	453-3997
Amy Michaud, Attorney at Law	414-2236
Blanton C. Lingold, P.C.	295-0751
Burns & Burns, P.C.	452-3061
Cansino, Petty & Stribling	451-3065
Frier & Oulsnam, P.C.	454-5444
George S. Carpenter, Jr. Attorney	452-2525
Gardner & Gardner Attorneys at Law	453-9319
Hitchcock & Hitchcock, Attorneys at Law	453-3458
Waddell & Associates, LLC	453-9376
Walter Green	453-7233
Wayne Rodgers, Attorney at Law	452-8092
W.H. Smith Attorney at Law	414-2236

Simmons Beauty Supply	452-6561
RETAIL - SERVICES	
Kenny's Complete Auto & Tire Market Collective, The - Event Rent McMillan's Shoe Service Moore's Funeral Home Need A Nerd Northrim Investments Robert Smith Insurance Agency Slater's Funeral Home, Inc. Station on McIntosh - Properties Verizon - Procom Wireless Whipple Office Equipment Repair	452-8262 457-4360 452-3023 452-3024 295-0908 452-2214 452-5121 452-5668 387-7085 456-9297 452-3710
RETAIL - SHOPPING	
42nd Floor, The Alpha Smoke Auntie Bellum's Attic Barnes & Noble College Store Bayne's Army Store Blossoms Florist Chandler Brothers ACE Hardware Duckworth Farm Supply Ec.lec.tic French Vill'Edge Golden Pantry Green Market, The Jack and Milly J.C. Grant Company Jewelers Lemon Tree, The Market Collective, The Middle Georgia Cards & Coins Oconee Outfitters	295-2622 770-855-6779 454-0097 445-8398 452-2384 451-0221 452-2613 452-2515 295-0331 452-3110 452-4417 628-9059 804-0146 452-2222 804-0054 457-4360 452-2631 452-3890 451-0556
Old Capital Treasures On Cloud 9 Red Door, The Upcycle Vaporium Vegan Markets	706-485-0036 452-8261 457-5728 295-3772 452-6561
STAY	450 0000

Antebellum Inn / SoHo Lofts	453-3993
Budget Inn, The	452-3533